SOFT STARTERS SELECTION GUIDE
STEP 1 FIND THE MOTOR FULL LOAD CURRENT (FLC)
You can find the kW rating on the name plate of the motor
If you only know the kW rating, use the table below to find the current rating, these are typical current rating for a
   3-phase motor at 415VAC
SELECT YOUR APPLICATION
Use the guide table below to find out your duty category
SELECT YOUR SOFT STARTER

007-030
(40°C, < 1000m)
10 starts/hour
037-110
(40°C, <1000m)
6 starts/hour
Medium/Normal Duty 4 x FLC, 6 second start AC53b 4.0 - 6:354 AC53b 4.0 – 6:594
Heavy Duty 4 x FLC, 20 second start AC53b 4.0 - 20:340 AC53b 4.0 – 20:580
Current Rating (A) 240VAC Control 24VAC/DC Control
Light Medium Heavy Severe With internal bypass With internal bypass
23 20 17 15 EMX30023BV4C1H EMX30023BV4C2H
43 37 31 26 EMX30043BV4C1H EMX30043BV4C2H
53 53 46 37 EMX30053BV4C1H EMX30053BV4C2H
76 64 55 47 EMX30076BV4C1H EMX30076BV4C2H
97 82 69 58 EMX30097BV4C1H EMX30097BV4C2H
105 105 95 78 EMX30105BV4C1H EMX30105BV4C2H
145 123 106 90 EMX30145BV4C1H EMX30145BV4C2H
170 145 121 97 EMX30170BV4C1H EMX30170BV4C2H
200 189 160 134 EMX30200BV4C1H EMX30200BV4C2H
220 210 178 158 EMX30220BV4C1H EMX30220BV4C2H
255 231 201 176 EMX30255BV4C1H EMX30255BV4C2H
350 329 284 244 EMX30350BV4C1H EMX30350BV4C2H
425 411 355 305 EMX30425BV4C1H EMX30425BV4C2H
500 445 383 326 EMX30500BV4C1H EMX30500BV4C2H
580 492 425 364 EMX30580BV4C1H EMX30580BV4C2H
700 592 512 438 EMX30700BV4C1H EMX30700BV4C2H
820 705 606 516 EMX30820BV4C1H EMX30820BV4C2H
920 804 684 571 EMX30920BV4C1H EMX30920BV4C2H
1000 936 796 664 EMX31000BV4C1H EMX31000BV4C2H
Duty category Start Condition
0023B-0053B
(40°C, < 1000m)
10 starts/hour